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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 21-10 15-2 5-6 1-2
CONFERENCE 12-6 8-1 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-4 7-1 1-1 1-2

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
LSU 1186 1283 26 2495
Opponents 1067 1181 23 2271

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
4 MAYS, Skylar 31-31 1069:32 34.5 169-344 .491 50-127 .394 129-151 .854 15 141 156 5.0 52 1 100 70 7 55 517 16.7
2 WATFORD, Trendon 31-30 976:60 31.5 157-321 .489 18-67 .269 89-132 .674 66 158 224 7.2 67 1 53 82 22 27 421 13.6
5 WILLIAMS, Emmitt 31-25 866:54 28.0 145-259 .560 8-19 .421 113-147 .769 75 129 204 6.6 85 1 37 58 38 24 411 13.3
1 SMART, Javonte 31-30 1058:44 34.2 142-342 .415 46-141 .326 57-70 .814 18 91 109 3.5 55 1 129 70 5 33 387 12.5
0 DAYS, Darius 31-30 729:22 23.5 125-257 .486 39-132 .295 55-70 .786 78 134 212 6.8 90 6 25 31 10 18 344 11.1

11 MANNING, JR., Charles 19-3 430:08 22.6 60-120 .500 13-32 .406 17-25 .680 13 47 60 3.2 33 0 20 20 20 10 150 7.9
14 TAYLOR, Marlon 21-3 487:37 23.2 36-94 .383 12-35 .343 40-51 .784 35 51 86 4.1 52 0 13 18 5 12 124 5.9
10 BISHOP, James 16-0 136:58 8.6 18-46 .391 7-23 .304 6-12 .500 1 4 5 0.3 15 0 9 11 1 4 49 3.1
15 HYATT, Aundre 29-2 317:28 10.9 20-68 .294 12-50 .240 4-4 1.000 14 44 58 2.0 28 0 7 10 8 11 56 1.9
12 GRAVES, Marshall 17-1 114:49 6.8 8-22 .364 6-19 .316 2-4 .500 1 7 8 0.5 8 0 5 4 0 1 24 1.4
21 COOPER, Courtese 11-0 61:29 5.6 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 7 12 19 1.7 10 0 0 3 5 0 12 1.1
Team 52 37 89 13
Total 31 6250 886-1880 .471 211-645 .327 512-666 .769 375 855 1230 39.7 495 10 398 390 121 195 2495 80.5
Opponents 31 6250 821-1941 .423 277-804 .345 352-512 .688 341 694 1035 33.4 549 16 397 368 102 178 2271 73.3

Team Statistics
LSU OPP

Scoring 2495 2271
Points per game 80.5 73.3
Scoring margin +7.2 -

Field goals-att 886-1880 821-1941
Field goal pct .471 .423

3 point fg-att 211-645 277-804
3-point FG pct .327 .345
3-pt FG made per game 6.8 8.9

Free throws-att 512-666 352-512
Free throw pct .769 .688
F-Throws made per game 16.5 11.4

Rebounds 1230 1035
Rebounds per game 39.7 33.4
Rebounding margin +6.3 -

Assists 398 397
Assists per game 12.8 12.8

Turnovers 390 368
Turnovers per game 12.6 11.9
Turnover margin -0.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.1

Steals 195 178
Steals per game 6.3 5.7

Blocks 121 102
Blocks per game 3.9 3.3

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 2 -

Attendance 171294 124694
Home games-Avg/Game 17-10076 11-11336
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-3800

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/08/2019 Bowling Green W 88-79 9622
11/13/2019 at VCU L 82-84 7637
11/16/2019 Nicholls St. W 75-65 8833
11/19/2019 UMBC W 77-50 8783
11/22/2019 vs Utah St. L 78-80 1452
11/24/2019 vs Rhode Island W 96-83 1653
11/29/2019 Missouri St. W 73-58 9892
12/03/2019 New Orleans W 90-54 8608
12/08/2019 Northwestern St. W 109-59 9483
12/18/2019 ETSU L 63-74 8556
12/21/2019 vs Southern California L 68-70 8296
12/29/2019 Liberty W 74-57 9193
01/04/2020 at Tennessee W 78-64 18653
01/08/2020 Arkansas W 79-77 8662
01/11/2020 Mississippi St. W 60-59 10364
01/14/2020 at Texas A&M Wot 89-85 7068
01/18/2020 at Ole Miss W 80-76 8043
01/21/2020 Florida W 84-82 10479
01/25/2020 at Texas W 69-67 11287
01/29/2020 Alabama W 90-76 10871
02/01/2020 Ole Miss W 73-63 11112
02/05/2020 at Vanderbilt L 90-99 9256
02/08/2020 at Auburn Lot 90-91 9121
02/11/2020 Missouri W 82-78 10990
02/15/2020 at Alabama L 82-88 12479
02/18/2020 Kentucky L 76-79 13260
02/22/2020 at South Carolina W 86-80 15979
02/26/2020 at Florida L 66-81 10002
02/29/2020 Texas A&M W 64-50 10889
03/04/2020 at Arkansas L 90-99 15169
03/07/2020 Georgia W 94-64 11697
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 12-6 8-1 4-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 12-6 8-1 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
LSU 677 750 26 1453
Opponents 637 731 23 1391

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
4 MAYS, Skylar 18-18 628:35 34.9 99-208 .476 32-80 .400 87-102 .853 7 86 93 5.2 37 1 61 42 2 27 317 17.6
1 SMART, Javonte 18-17 654:22 36.4 95-215 .442 33-87 .379 32-39 .821 9 52 61 3.4 29 1 65 31 4 12 255 14.2
2 WATFORD, Trendon 18-18 596:48 33.2 91-190 .479 10-45 .222 56-74 .757 40 105 145 8.1 41 1 33 44 13 20 248 13.8
5 WILLIAMS, Emmitt 18-14 510:19 28.4 77-154 .500 4-10 .400 77-104 .740 39 68 107 5.9 54 0 22 28 22 9 235 13.1
0 DAYS, Darius 18-17 384:01 21.3 62-138 .449 22-73 .301 32-42 .762 47 68 115 6.4 57 5 10 23 5 15 178 9.9

11 MANNING, JR., Charles 7-0 127:36 18.2 18-36 .500 7-16 .438 5-10 .500 5 14 19 2.7 10 0 8 6 6 3 48 6.9
14 TAYLOR, Marlon 17-3 416:23 24.5 32-83 .386 12-33 .364 38-49 .776 32 42 74 4.4 46 0 12 13 4 10 114 6.7
10 BISHOP, James 5-0 35:02 7.0 5-18 .278 2-9 .222 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.4 6 0 4 1 0 1 12 2.4
12 GRAVES, Marshall 10-1 80:04 8.0 6-16 .375 4-13 .308 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.5 7 0 2 2 0 0 17 1.7
15 HYATT, Aundre 16-2 191:57 12.0 10-36 .278 5-24 .208 2-2 1.000 8 25 33 2.1 14 0 2 3 5 6 27 1.7
21 COOPER, Courtese 5-0 24:53 5.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 1.4 7 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.4
Team 37 25 62 8
Total 18 3650 496-1096 .453 131-390 .336 330-425 .776 228 495 723 40.2 308 8 219 202 62 103 1453 80.7
Opponents 18 3650 496-1137 .436 172-480 .358 227-333 .682 202 420 622 34.6 334 10 244 185 68 88 1391 77.3

Team Statistics
LSU OPP

Scoring 1453 1391
Points per game 80.7 77.3
Scoring margin +3.4 -

Field goals-att 496-1096 496-1137
Field goal pct .453 .436

3 point fg-att 131-390 172-480
3-point FG pct .336 .358
3-pt FG made per game 7.3 9.6

Free throws-att 330-425 227-333
Free throw pct .776 .682
F-Throws made per game 18.3 12.6

Rebounds 723 622
Rebounds per game 40.2 34.6
Rebounding margin +5.6 -

Assists 219 244
Assists per game 12.2 13.6

Turnovers 202 185
Turnovers per game 11.2 10.3
Turnover margin -0.9 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.3

Steals 103 88
Steals per game 5.7 4.9

Blocks 62 68
Blocks per game 3.4 3.8

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 2 -

Attendance 98324 105770
Home games-Avg/Game 9-10925 9-11752
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
01/04/2020 at Tennessee W 78-64 18653
01/08/2020 Arkansas W 79-77 8662
01/11/2020 Mississippi St. W 60-59 10364
01/14/2020 at Texas A&M Wot 89-85 7068
01/18/2020 at Ole Miss W 80-76 8043
01/21/2020 Florida W 84-82 10479
01/29/2020 Alabama W 90-76 10871
02/01/2020 Ole Miss W 73-63 11112
02/05/2020 at Vanderbilt L 90-99 9256
02/08/2020 at Auburn Lot 90-91 9121
02/11/2020 Missouri W 82-78 10990
02/15/2020 at Alabama L 82-88 12479
02/18/2020 Kentucky L 76-79 13260
02/22/2020 at South Carolina W 86-80 15979
02/26/2020 at Florida L 66-81 10002
02/29/2020 Texas A&M W 64-50 10889
03/04/2020 at Arkansas L 90-99 15169
03/07/2020 Georgia W 94-64 11697
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
4 Mays, Skylar 31 517 16.7
2 Watford, Trendon 31 421 13.6
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 411 13.3
1 Smart, Javonte 31 387 12.5
0 Days, Darius 31 344 11.1
11 Manning, Jr., Charles 19 150 7.9
14 Taylor, Marlon 21 124 5.9
15 Hyatt, Aundre 29 56 1.9
10 Bishop, James 16 49 3.1
12 Graves, Marshall 17 24 1.4
21 Cooper, Courtese 11 12 1.1

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
4 Mays, Skylar 31 517 16.7
2 Watford, Trendon 31 421 13.6
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 411 13.3
1 Smart, Javonte 31 387 12.5
0 Days, Darius 31 344 11.1
11 Manning, Jr., Charles 19 150 7.9
14 Taylor, Marlon 21 124 5.9
10 Bishop, James 16 49 3.1
15 Hyatt, Aundre 29 56 1.9
12 Graves, Marshall 17 24 1.4
21 Cooper, Courtese 11 12 1.1

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
21 Cooper, Courtese 6 7 .857
5 Williams, Emmitt 145 259 .560
11 Manning, Jr., Charles 60 120 .500
4 Mays, Skylar 169 344 .491
2 Watford, Trendon 157 321 .489
0 Days, Darius 125 257 .486
1 Smart, Javonte 142 342 .415
10 Bishop, James 18 46 .391
14 Taylor, Marlon 36 94 .383
12 Graves, Marshall 8 22 .364
15 Hyatt, Aundre 20 68 .294

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
4 Mays, Skylar 31 344 11.1
1 Smart, Javonte 31 342 11.0
2 Watford, Trendon 31 321 10.4
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 259 8.4
0 Days, Darius 31 257 8.3

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
4 Mays, Skylar 31 169 5.5
2 Watford, Trendon 31 157 5.1
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 145 4.7
1 Smart, Javonte 31 142 4.6
0 Days, Darius 31 125 4.0

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
5 Williams, Emmitt 8 19 .421
11 Manning, Jr., Charles 13 32 .406
4 Mays, Skylar 50 127 .394
14 Taylor, Marlon 12 35 .343
1 Smart, Javonte 46 141 .326
12 Graves, Marshall 6 19 .316
10 Bishop, James 7 23 .304
0 Days, Darius 39 132 .295
2 Watford, Trendon 18 67 .269
15 Hyatt, Aundre 12 50 .240

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
1 Smart, Javonte 31 141 4.5
0 Days, Darius 31 132 4.3
4 Mays, Skylar 31 127 4.1
2 Watford, Trendon 31 67 2.2
15 Hyatt, Aundre 29 50 1.7

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
4 Mays, Skylar 31 50 1.6
1 Smart, Javonte 31 46 1.5
0 Days, Darius 31 39 1.3
2 Watford, Trendon 31 18 0.6
11 Manning, Jr., Charles 19 13 0.7
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Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
15 Hyatt, Aundre 4 4 1.000
4 Mays, Skylar 129 151 .854
1 Smart, Javonte 57 70 .814
0 Days, Darius 55 70 .786
14 Taylor, Marlon 40 51 .784
5 Williams, Emmitt 113 147 .769
11 Manning, Jr., Charles 17 25 .680
2 Watford, Trendon 89 132 .674
10 Bishop, James 6 12 .500
12 Graves, Marshall 2 4 .500

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
4 Mays, Skylar 31 151 4.9
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 147 4.7
2 Watford, Trendon 31 132 4.3
1 Smart, Javonte 31 70 2.3
0 Days, Darius 31 70 2.3

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
4 Mays, Skylar 31 129 4.2
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 113 3.6
2 Watford, Trendon 31 89 2.9
1 Smart, Javonte 31 57 1.8
0 Days, Darius 31 55 1.8

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
2 Watford, Trendon 31 224 7.2
0 Days, Darius 31 212 6.8
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 204 6.6
4 Mays, Skylar 31 156 5.0
1 Smart, Javonte 31 109 3.5

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
1 Smart, Javonte 31 129 4.2
4 Mays, Skylar 31 100 3.2
2 Watford, Trendon 31 53 1.7
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 37 1.2
0 Days, Darius 31 25 0.8

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
2 Watford, Trendon 31 224 7.2
0 Days, Darius 31 212 6.8
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 204 6.6
4 Mays, Skylar 31 156 5.0
14 Taylor, Marlon 21 86 4.1

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
4 Mays, Skylar 31 55 1.8
1 Smart, Javonte 31 33 1.1
2 Watford, Trendon 31 27 0.9
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 24 0.8
0 Days, Darius 31 18 0.6

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
0 Days, Darius 31 78 2.5
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 75 2.4
2 Watford, Trendon 31 66 2.1
14 Taylor, Marlon 21 35 1.7
1 Smart, Javonte 31 18 0.6

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 38 1.2
2 Watford, Trendon 31 22 0.7
11 Manning, Jr., Charles 19 20 1.1
0 Days, Darius 31 10 0.3
15 Hyatt, Aundre 29 8 0.3

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
2 Watford, Trendon 31 158 5.1
4 Mays, Skylar 31 141 4.5
0 Days, Darius 31 134 4.3
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 129 4.2
1 Smart, Javonte 31 91 2.9

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
4 Mays, Skylar 31 1070 34:30
1 Smart, Javonte 31 1059 34:09
2 Watford, Trendon 31 977 31:31
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 867 27:58
0 Days, Darius 31 729 23:32
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Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
0 Days, Darius 31 90 2.9
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 85 2.7
2 Watford, Trendon 31 67 2.2
1 Smart, Javonte 31 55 1.8
4 Mays, Skylar 31 52 1.7

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
2 Watford, Trendon 31 82 2.6
4 Mays, Skylar 31 70 2.3
1 Smart, Javonte 31 70 2.3
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 58 1.9
0 Days, Darius 31 31 1.0

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
0 Days, Darius 31 6
5 Williams, Emmitt 31 1
2 Watford, Trendon 31 1
1 Smart, Javonte 31 1
4 Mays, Skylar 31 1
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Bowling Green 11/08/2019 88-79 W 27-57 .474 7-18 .389 27-34 .794 9 37 46 46.0 18 11 16 8 3 88 88.0
at VCU 11/13/2019 82-84 L 31-60 .517 7-17 .412 13-17 .765 15 24 39 42.5 25 9 26 4 7 82 85.0
Nicholls St. 11/16/2019 75-65 W 28-56 .500 3-18 .167 16-23 .696 16 29 45 43.3 13 12 25 5 7 75 81.7
UMBC 11/19/2019 77-50 W 29-59 .492 5-24 .208 14-22 .636 13 36 49 44.8 16 14 15 3 9 77 80.5
vs Utah St. 11/22/2019 78-80 L 28-59 .475 11-25 .440 11-14 .786 7 24 31 42.0 18 12 16 7 9 78 80.0
vs Rhode Island 11/24/2019 96-83 W 38-70 .543 8-20 .400 12-15 .800 12 29 41 41.8 11 19 11 1 6 96 82.7
Missouri St. 11/29/2019 73-58 W 29-54 .537 5-20 .250 10-14 .714 6 24 30 40.1 11 14 7 4 6 73 81.3
New Orleans 12/03/2019 90-54 W 34-62 .548 5-21 .238 17-21 .810 8 32 40 40.1 8 23 10 7 9 90 82.4
Northwestern St. 12/08/2019 109-59 W 40-72 .556 10-26 .385 19-24 .792 18 29 47 40.9 11 14 10 3 11 109 85.3
ETSU 12/18/2019 63-74 L 25-53 .472 7-22 .318 6-8 .750 7 22 29 39.7 15 14 15 6 5 63 83.1
vs Southern California 12/21/2019 68-70 L 25-68 .368 3-18 .167 15-22 .682 13 30 43 40.0 20 12 15 5 4 68 81.7
Liberty 12/29/2019 74-57 W 32-60 .533 4-10 .400 6-7 .857 8 23 31 39.3 11 12 6 4 9 74 81.1
at Tennessee 01/04/2020 78-64 W 28-60 .467 10-21 .476 12-14 .857 11 22 33 38.8 13 12 8 4 8 78 80.8
Arkansas 01/08/2020 79-77 W 27-66 .409 4-15 .267 21-28 .750 23 30 53 39.8 16 8 13 5 1 79 80.7
Mississippi St. 01/11/2020 60-59 W 22-59 .373 2-21 .095 14-23 .609 13 18 31 39.2 12 11 8 5 13 60 79.3
at Texas A&M 01/14/2020 89-85 Wot 29-60 .483 14-38 .368 17-20 .850 16 32 48 39.8 21 23 19 4 1 89 79.9
at Ole Miss 01/18/2020 80-76 W 24-57 .421 8-21 .381 24-27 .889 12 35 47 40.2 17 10 16 5 3 80 79.9
Florida 01/21/2020 84-82 W 29-61 .475 2-14 .143 24-31 .774 15 23 38 40.1 16 17 11 1 7 84 80.2
at Texas 01/25/2020 69-67 W 24-54 .444 5-16 .313 16-20 .800 15 21 36 39.8 10 13 16 2 7 69 79.6
Alabama 01/29/2020 90-76 W 34-67 .507 3-16 .188 19-20 .950 14 35 49 40.3 13 10 13 3 8 90 80.1
Ole Miss 02/01/2020 73-63 W 23-48 .479 4-10 .400 23-34 .676 9 33 42 40.4 16 8 13 6 6 73 79.8
at Vanderbilt 02/05/2020 90-99 L 29-62 .468 4-18 .222 28-36 .778 12 26 38 40.3 21 10 10 2 4 90 80.2
at Auburn 02/08/2020 90-91 Lot 31-66 .470 12-32 .375 16-20 .800 8 28 36 40.1 18 17 8 2 6 90 80.7
Missouri 02/11/2020 82-78 W 25-53 .472 3-12 .250 29-34 .853 10 21 31 39.7 15 7 10 3 4 82 80.7
at Alabama 02/15/2020 82-88 L 29-67 .433 11-27 .407 13-17 .765 13 31 44 39.9 20 11 12 4 9 82 80.8
Kentucky 02/18/2020 76-79 L 26-66 .394 7-20 .350 17-24 .708 23 22 45 40.1 16 11 12 3 6 76 80.6
at South Carolina 02/22/2020 86-80 W 26-59 .441 9-23 .391 25-31 .806 12 29 41 40.1 23 15 14 6 8 86 80.8
at Florida 02/26/2020 66-81 L 26-59 .441 6-23 .261 8-12 .667 9 24 33 39.9 12 9 8 2 3 66 80.3
Texas A&M 02/29/2020 64-50 W 23-57 .404 10-31 .323 8-12 .667 12 23 35 39.7 9 11 4 1 7 64 79.7
at Arkansas 03/04/2020 90-99 L 31-70 .443 11-27 .407 17-23 .739 10 30 40 39.7 35 10 10 3 3 90 80.0
Georgia 03/07/2020 94-64 W 34-59 .576 11-21 .524 15-19 .789 6 33 39 39.7 15 19 13 3 6 94 80.5
Total 2495 886-1880 .471 211-645 .327 512-666 .769 375 855 1230 39.7 495 398 390 121 195 2495 80.5
Opponents 2271 821-1941 .423 277-804 .345 352-512 .688 341 694 1035 33.4 549 397 368 102 178 2271 73.3

LSU Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 80.5 47.1 32.7 76.9 39.7 12.8 12.6 1.0 6.3 3.9
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Bowling Green 11/08/2019 88-79 W 24-75 .320 14-35 .400 17-21 .810 15 26 41 41.0 23 12 9 0 11 79 79.0
at VCU 11/13/2019 82-84 L 26-63 .413 9-28 .321 23-29 .793 14 18 32 36.5 19 13 16 7 14 84 81.5
Nicholls St. 11/16/2019 75-65 W 24-62 .387 8-26 .308 9-11 .818 10 17 27 33.3 20 12 20 2 11 65 76.0
UMBC 11/19/2019 77-50 W 19-61 .311 5-33 .152 7-16 .438 10 21 31 32.8 18 10 11 2 4 50 69.5
vs Utah St. 11/22/2019 78-80 L 25-57 .439 11-22 .500 19-23 .826 9 25 34 33.0 12 18 14 0 7 80 71.6
vs Rhode Island 11/24/2019 96-83 W 34-69 .493 5-19 .263 10-16 .625 7 21 28 32.2 17 13 11 3 7 83 73.5
Missouri St. 11/29/2019 73-58 W 23-57 .404 6-17 .353 6-13 .462 15 20 35 32.6 14 6 14 2 4 58 71.3
New Orleans 12/03/2019 90-54 W 23-63 .365 4-11 .364 4-6 .667 9 21 30 32.3 15 10 15 0 7 54 69.1
Northwestern St. 12/08/2019 109-59 W 23-61 .377 8-25 .320 5-6 .833 9 16 25 31.4 18 9 21 2 5 59 68.0
ETSU 12/18/2019 63-74 L 31-68 .456 8-26 .308 4-9 .444 19 21 40 32.3 10 14 10 2 5 74 68.6
vs Southern California 12/21/2019 68-70 L 25-61 .410 11-31 .355 9-14 .643 7 33 40 33.0 20 17 16 8 6 70 68.7
Liberty 12/29/2019 74-57 W 20-49 .408 8-25 .320 9-9 1.000 6 21 27 32.5 11 10 13 2 3 57 67.8
at Tennessee 01/04/2020 78-64 W 24-60 .400 13-26 .500 3-5 .600 13 21 34 32.6 15 18 14 4 4 64 67.5
Arkansas 01/08/2020 79-77 W 26-58 .448 8-25 .320 17-18 .944 3 21 24 32.0 22 9 7 4 8 77 68.1
Mississippi St. 01/11/2020 60-59 W 19-56 .339 3-17 .176 18-21 .857 20 29 49 33.1 16 9 18 5 3 59 67.5
at Texas A&M 01/14/2020 89-85 Wot 28-72 .389 14-35 .400 15-23 .652 17 15 32 33.1 15 15 7 2 4 85 68.6
at Ole Miss 01/18/2020 80-76 W 29-65 .446 9-23 .391 9-19 .474 8 23 31 32.9 21 19 10 1 10 76 69.1
Florida 01/21/2020 84-82 W 31-61 .508 11-30 .367 9-11 .818 8 20 28 32.7 21 13 12 3 5 82 69.8
at Texas 01/25/2020 69-67 W 28-58 .483 8-26 .308 3-6 .500 9 14 23 32.2 18 9 13 4 6 67 69.6
Alabama 01/29/2020 90-76 W 30-73 .411 10-38 .263 6-10 .600 11 20 31 32.1 17 14 9 5 3 76 70.0
Ole Miss 02/01/2020 73-63 W 21-59 .356 6-22 .273 15-19 .789 7 23 30 32.0 27 10 10 2 4 63 69.6
at Vanderbilt 02/05/2020 90-99 L 35-61 .574 12-30 .400 17-23 .739 5 25 30 31.9 25 14 8 1 6 99 71.0
at Auburn 02/08/2020 90-91 Lot 30-74 .405 18-44 .409 13-20 .650 17 29 46 32.5 16 14 10 5 2 91 71.8
Missouri 02/11/2020 82-78 W 31-60 .517 9-21 .429 7-13 .538 12 20 32 32.5 25 15 14 5 5 78 72.1
at Alabama 02/15/2020 82-88 L 28-66 .424 13-35 .371 19-26 .731 13 29 42 32.9 16 15 9 4 6 88 72.7
Kentucky 02/18/2020 76-79 L 29-61 .475 9-18 .500 12-16 .750 13 20 33 32.9 17 15 12 11 5 79 73.0
at South Carolina 02/22/2020 86-80 W 28-75 .373 9-25 .360 15-25 .600 20 23 43 33.3 22 12 11 5 8 80 73.2
at Florida 02/26/2020 66-81 L 34-62 .548 9-21 .429 4-7 .571 6 27 33 33.3 14 17 5 6 3 81 73.5
Texas A&M 02/29/2020 64-50 W 20-49 .408 9-23 .391 1-9 .111 9 24 33 33.2 11 12 13 1 2 50 72.7
at Arkansas 03/04/2020 90-99 L 28-56 .500 7-21 .333 36-54 .667 6 29 35 33.3 15 14 5 3 4 99 73.6
Georgia 03/07/2020 94-64 W 25-69 .362 3-26 .115 11-14 .786 14 22 36 33.4 19 9 11 1 6 64 73.3
Total 2271 821-1941 .423 277-804 .345 352-512 .688 341 694 1035 33.4 549 397 368 102 178 2271 73.3
LSU 2495 886-1880 .471 211-645 .327 512-666 .769 375 855 1230 39.7 495 398 390 121 195 2495 80.5

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 73.3 42.3 34.5 68.8 33.4 12.8 11.9 1.1 5.7 3.3
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 2 4 5 10 11 12 14 15 21
DAYS,DARIU SMART,JAVO WATFORD,TR MAYS,SKYLA WILLIAMS,E BISHOP,JAM MANNING, J GRAVES,MAR TAYLOR,MAR HYATT,AUND COOPER,COU

BGSU 11/08/2019 88-79 W 13-7-0 21-8-5 10-7-1 18-8-3 21-7-1 0-0-1 3-4-0 0-0-0 DNP 2-3-0 0-0-0
at VCU 11/13/2019 82-84 L 10-4-2 15-3-3 11-4-0 23-8-3 9-3-1 4-0-0 10-5-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-7-0 DNP
NichSt 11/16/2019 75-65 W 17-11-0 3-2-5 17-5-1 18-8-3 11-12-1 0-0-0 9-6-2 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
UMBC 11/19/2019 77-50 W 10-10-2 5-3-2 12-12-1 9-3-3 9-6-2 9-0-4 16-3-0 3-1-0 DNP 0-5-0 4-5-0
vs USU 11/22/2019 78-80 L 14-7-2 8-3-4 8-3-3 30-3-1 14-8-1 0-0-0 4-6-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP
vs URI 11/24/2019 96-83 W 16-9-2 11-3-6 16-6-2 14-4-6 27-9-0 4-2-0 8-4-2 DNP DNP 0-0-1 DNP
MSU 11/29/2019 73-58 W 20-10-0 6-1-9 12-5-1 12-4-1 14-6-1 2-0-0 7-1-0 DNP DNP 0-2-2 DNP
UNO 12/03/2019 90-54 W 12-10-2 12-4-8 18-6-3 6-5-5 18-10-1 3-1-0 13-1-2 3-1-2 DNP 3-0-0 2-2-0
NW 12/08/2019 109-59 W 16-6-2 17-8-3 14-4-0 14-4-2 16-10-3 11-0-0 6-5-3 1-1-1 DNP 10-4-0 4-4-0
ETSU 12/18/2019 63-74 L 4-5-2 8-3-7 7-3-1 13-0-2 16-11-2 4-0-0 7-1-0 DNP 2-1-0 2-0-0 DNP
vs USC 12/21/2019 68-70 L 12-11-0 5-1-4 17-10-4 21-6-2 4-2-1 0-0-0 7-2-1 0-0-0 2-6-0 0-1-0 0-1-0
Lib 12/29/2019 74-57 W 14-3-1 11-3-6 9-8-0 12-3-3 8-6-1 DNP 12-3-1 0-0-0 2-3-0 6-2-0 DNP
at UT 01/04/2020 78-64 W 7-11-2 21-2-4 15-8-2 17-5-4 8-2-0 DNP 8-1-0 DNP 2-2-0 0-0-0 DNP
Ark 01/08/2020 79-77 W 16-16-0 10-5-1 21-9-0 19-4-1 9-4-3 DNP 2-6-3 DNP 0-2-0 2-3-0 DNP
MSU 01/11/2020 60-59 W 3-8-0 8-2-6 3-6-4 11-4-1 17-5-0 DNP 15-0-0 DNP 3-1-0 0-1-0 DNP
at TA&M 01/14/2020 89-85 Wot 16-6-1 18-4-2 19-11-6 19-7-8 10-7-4 DNP 1-1-1 3-1-1 DNP 3-6-0 0-1-0
at OM 01/18/2020 80-76 W 3-3-1 20-6-3 6-10-1 15-6-4 17-7-0 0-1-0 DNP 0-0-0 13-6-1 6-3-0 DNP
UF 01/21/2020 84-82 W 10-8-0 13-2-7 14-6-1 18-3-7 19-4-2 DNP DNP DNP 10-11-0 0-1-0 DNP
at UT 01/25/2020 69-67 W 8-4-0 10-6-2 22-6-3 10-7-5 9-7-0 DNP DNP DNP 4-2-1 6-1-2 DNP
Bama 01/29/2020 90-76 W 12-4-0 12-4-4 17-15-3 18-3-2 23-11-1 DNP DNP DNP 4-3-0 4-5-0 DNP
OM 02/01/2020 73-63 W 8-4-0 21-2-3 13-9-2 4-2-0 9-7-1 0-0-0 DNP 3-2-0 13-11-1 2-5-1 DNP
at Vandy 02/05/2020 90-99 L 9-5-1 15-2-2 26-9-0 15-4-3 24-11-1 DNP DNP 1-0-0 0-2-3 0-3-0 DNP
at AUB 02/08/2020 90-91 Lot 19-7-1 12-1-2 12-4-2 30-7-8 11-5-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 6-7-2 0-0-1 DNP
Mizzou 02/11/2020 82-78 W 20-10-1 15-1-2 11-5-1 23-5-2 11-7-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-1-0 0-0-0 DNP
at Bama 02/15/2020 82-88 L 6-5-0 16-2-4 18-4-1 24-9-3 13-10-0 DNP 2-3-1 DNP 3-4-2 0-2-0 DNP
UK 02/18/2020 76-79 L 13-11-0 7-7-7 10-5-0 17-4-1 5-5-1 DNP 11-2-1 DNP 13-6-1 DNP DNP
at USC 02/22/2020 86-80 W 18-9-1 18-0-3 15-10-2 13-9-6 8-2-1 DNP 9-6-2 DNP 2-1-0 3-0-0 0-0-0
at UF 02/26/2020 66-81 L 6-0-0 8-4-1 15-11-2 3-2-2 25-3-0 5-0-2 DNP 0-1-0 2-1-2 2-3-0 0-2-0
TA&M 02/29/2020 64-50 W 8-5-2 14-3-3 6-6-1 24-8-3 3-6-1 DNP DNP 2-0-1 7-4-0 DNP DNP
at Ark 03/04/2020 90-99 L 4-3-0 14-7-1 14-6-2 28-5-6 16-6-0 7-1-1 DNP 3-1-0 4-5-0 0-0-0 0-4-0
UGa 03/07/2020 94-64 W 0-0-0 13-7-10 13-11-3 19-6-0 7-5-5 0-0-1 DNP 5-0-0 30-7-0 5-1-0 2-0-0
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LSU - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 30 Marlon Taylor vs Georgia (03/07/2020)

30 Skylar Mays at Auburn (02/08/2020)
30 Skylar Mays vs Utah St. (N) (11/22/2019)
28 Skylar Mays at Arkansas (03/04/2020)
27 Emmitt Williams vs Rhode Island (N) (11/24/2019)

FIELD GOALS MADE 12 Emmitt Williams vs Rhode Island (N) (11/24/2019)
10 Marlon Taylor vs Georgia (03/07/2020)
10 Emmitt Williams at Florida (02/26/2020)
10 Skylar Mays vs Utah St. (N) (11/22/2019)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 17 Marlon Taylor vs Georgia (03/07/2020)
17 Skylar Mays at Arkansas (03/04/2020)
17 Trendon Watford at Alabama (02/15/2020)
17 Emmitt Williams vs Rhode Island (N) (11/24/2019)
17 Skylar Mays at VCU (11/13/2019)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) 1.000 (6-6) Emmitt Williams vs Northwestern St. (12/08/2019)
.857 (6-7) Trendon Watford vs Florida (01/21/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Javonte Smart at Tennessee (01/04/2020)
5 Skylar Mays vs Utah St. (N) (11/22/2019)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Skylar Mays at Auburn (02/08/2020)
10 Javonte Smart at Texas A&M (01/14/2020)
10 Skylar Mays at Texas A&M (01/14/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) Charles Manning, Jr. vs Kentucky (02/18/2020)
1.000 (2-2) Marlon Taylor vs Ole Miss (02/01/2020)
1.000 (2-2) Skylar Mays at Tennessee (01/04/2020)
1.000 (2-2) Charles Manning, Jr. at Tennessee (01/04/2020)
1.000 (2-2) Aundre Hyatt vs Liberty (12/29/2019)
1.000 (2-2) Darius Days at VCU (11/13/2019)

FREE THROWS MADE 10 Skylar Mays at Arkansas (03/04/2020)
10 Skylar Mays at Auburn (02/08/2020)
10 Emmitt Williams at Vanderbilt (02/05/2020)
10 Emmitt Williams vs Bowling Green (11/08/2019)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 12 Emmitt Williams at Vanderbilt (02/05/2020)
12 Emmitt Williams vs Bowling Green (11/08/2019)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (10-10) Skylar Mays at Auburn (02/08/2020)
1.000 (9-9) Darius Days vs Missouri (02/11/2020)
1.000 (8-8) Skylar Mays vs Alabama (01/29/2020)
1.000 (8-8) Javonte Smart vs Bowling Green (11/08/2019)
1.000 (7-7) Emmitt Williams at Ole Miss (01/18/2020)
1.000 (6-6) Skylar Mays vs Texas A&M (02/29/2020)
1.000 (5-5) Emmitt Williams at Texas (01/25/2020)
1.000 (5-5) Skylar Mays vs Arkansas (01/08/2020)
1.000 (5-5) Skylar Mays vs Utah St. (N) (11/22/2019)
1.000 (5-5) Skylar Mays at VCU (11/13/2019)
1.000 (4-4) Emmitt Williams at Alabama (02/15/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Javonte Smart vs Missouri (02/11/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Javonte Smart at Texas (01/25/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Darius Days vs Florida (01/21/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Emmitt Williams at Texas A&M (01/14/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Trendon Watford vs Northwestern St. (12/08/2019)
1.000 (4-4) Skylar Mays vs New Orleans (12/03/2019)
1.000 (4-4) Darius Days vs Missouri St. (11/29/2019)
1.000 (4-4) Skylar Mays vs Rhode Island (N) (11/24/2019)
1.000 (3-3) Javonte Smart vs Georgia (03/07/2020)

REBOUNDS 16 Darius Days vs Arkansas (01/08/2020)
15 Trendon Watford vs Alabama (01/29/2020)
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LSU - Individual Game Highs
ASSISTS 10 Javonte Smart vs Georgia (03/07/2020)

9 Javonte Smart vs Missouri St. (11/29/2019)
STEALS 5 Darius Days at South Carolina (02/22/2020)

4 Skylar Mays vs Florida (01/21/2020)
4 Skylar Mays vs Mississippi St. (01/11/2020)
4 Skylar Mays vs New Orleans (12/03/2019)
4 Skylar Mays vs Nicholls St. (11/16/2019)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Emmitt Williams vs Ole Miss (02/01/2020)
4 Emmitt Williams vs Utah St. (N) (11/22/2019)
4 Charles Manning, Jr. vs Bowling Green (11/08/2019)

TURNOVERS 7 Skylar Mays at Texas A&M (01/14/2020)
7 Trendon Watford vs Nicholls St. (11/16/2019)
7 Javonte Smart vs Nicholls St. (11/16/2019)
7 Skylar Mays at VCU (11/13/2019)
7 Javonte Smart at VCU (11/13/2019)

FOULS 5 Darius Days at Arkansas (03/04/2020)
5 Javonte Smart at Arkansas (03/04/2020)
5 Darius Days at Alabama (02/15/2020)
5 Trendon Watford at Alabama (02/15/2020)
5 Darius Days at Auburn (02/08/2020)
5 Skylar Mays vs Ole Miss (02/01/2020)
5 Darius Days at Ole Miss (01/18/2020)
5 Darius Days at Texas A&M (01/14/2020)
5 Darius Days at VCU (11/13/2019)
5 Emmitt Williams at VCU (11/13/2019)
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LSU - Game Highs
POINTS 109 Northwestern St. (12/08/2019)

96 vs Rhode Island (N) (11/24/2019)
94 Georgia (03/07/2020)
90 at Arkansas (03/04/2020)
90 at Auburn (02/08/2020)
90 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2020)
90 Alabama (01/29/2020)
90 New Orleans (12/03/2019)

FIELD GOALS MADE 40 Northwestern St. (12/08/2019)
38 vs Rhode Island (N) (11/24/2019)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 72 Northwestern St. (12/08/2019)
70 at Arkansas (03/04/2020)
70 vs Rhode Island (N) (11/24/2019)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .576 (34-59) Georgia (03/07/2020)
.556 (40-72) Northwestern St. (12/08/2019)

3 PT FG MADE 14 at Texas A&M (01/14/2020)
12 at Auburn (02/08/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 38 at Texas A&M (01/14/2020)
32 at Auburn (02/08/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .524 (11-21) Georgia (03/07/2020)
.476 (10-21) at Tennessee (01/04/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 29 Missouri (02/11/2020)
28 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 36 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2020)
34 Missouri (02/11/2020)
34 Ole Miss (02/01/2020)
34 Bowling Green (11/08/2019)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .950 (19-20) Alabama (01/29/2020)
.889 (24-27) at Ole Miss (01/18/2020)

REBOUNDS 53 Arkansas (01/08/2020)
49 Alabama (01/29/2020)
49 UMBC (11/19/2019)

ASSISTS 23 at Texas A&M (01/14/2020)
23 New Orleans (12/03/2019)

STEALS 13 Mississippi St. (01/11/2020)
11 Northwestern St. (12/08/2019)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 Bowling Green (11/08/2019)
7 New Orleans (12/03/2019)
7 vs Utah St. (N) (11/22/2019)

TURNOVERS 26 at VCU (11/13/2019)
25 Nicholls St. (11/16/2019)

FOULS 35 at Arkansas (03/04/2020)
25 at VCU (11/13/2019)



2019-20 LSU Men's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
Page 2/4

as of Mar 07, 2020

Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 99 at Arkansas (03/04/2020)

99 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2020)
91 at Auburn (02/08/2020)
88 at Alabama (02/15/2020)
85 at Texas A&M (01/14/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 35 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2020)
34 at Florida (02/26/2020)
34 vs Rhode Island (N) (11/24/2019)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 75 at South Carolina (02/22/2020)
75 Bowling Green (11/08/2019)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .574 (35-61) at Vanderbilt (02/05/2020)
.548 (34-62) at Florida (02/26/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 18 at Auburn (02/08/2020)
14 at Texas A&M (01/14/2020)
14 Bowling Green (11/08/2019)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 44 at Auburn (02/08/2020)
38 Alabama (01/29/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (13-26) at Tennessee (01/04/2020)
.500 (11-22) vs Utah St. (N) (11/22/2019)
.500 (9-18) Kentucky (02/18/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 36 at Arkansas (03/04/2020)
23 at VCU (11/13/2019)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 54 at Arkansas (03/04/2020)
29 at VCU (11/13/2019)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (9-9) Liberty (12/29/2019)
.944 (17-18) Arkansas (01/08/2020)

REBOUNDS 49 Mississippi St. (01/11/2020)
46 at Auburn (02/08/2020)

ASSISTS 19 at Ole Miss (01/18/2020)
18 at Tennessee (01/04/2020)
18 vs Utah St. (N) (11/22/2019)

STEALS 14 at VCU (11/13/2019)
11 Nicholls St. (11/16/2019)
11 Bowling Green (11/08/2019)

BLOCKED SHOTS 11 Kentucky (02/18/2020)
8 vs Southern California (N) (12/21/2019)

TURNOVERS 21 Northwestern St. (12/08/2019)
20 Nicholls St. (11/16/2019)

FOULS 27 Ole Miss (02/01/2020)
25 Missouri (02/11/2020)
25 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2020)
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LSU - Game Lows
POINTS 60 Mississippi St. (01/11/2020)

63 ETSU (12/18/2019)
64 Texas A&M (02/29/2020)
66 at Florida (02/26/2020)
68 vs Southern California (N) (12/21/2019)

FIELD GOALS MADE 22 Mississippi St. (01/11/2020)
23 Texas A&M (02/29/2020)
23 Ole Miss (02/01/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 48 Ole Miss (02/01/2020)
53 Missouri (02/11/2020)
53 ETSU (12/18/2019)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .368 (25-68) vs Southern California (N) (12/21/2019)
.373 (22-59) Mississippi St. (01/11/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 2 Florida (01/21/2020)
2 Mississippi St. (01/11/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Ole Miss (02/01/2020)
10 Liberty (12/29/2019)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .095 (2-21) Mississippi St. (01/11/2020)
.143 (2-14) Florida (01/21/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 6 Liberty (12/29/2019)
6 ETSU (12/18/2019)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 7 Liberty (12/29/2019)
8 ETSU (12/18/2019)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .609 (14-23) Mississippi St. (01/11/2020)
.636 (14-22) UMBC (11/19/2019)

REBOUNDS 29 ETSU (12/18/2019)
30 Missouri St. (11/29/2019)

ASSISTS 7 Missouri (02/11/2020)
8 Ole Miss (02/01/2020)
8 Arkansas (01/08/2020)

STEALS 1 at Texas A&M (01/14/2020)
1 Arkansas (01/08/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 Texas A&M (02/29/2020)
1 Florida (01/21/2020)
1 vs Rhode Island (N) (11/24/2019)

TURNOVERS 4 Texas A&M (02/29/2020)
6 Liberty (12/29/2019)

FOULS 8 New Orleans (12/03/2019)
9 Texas A&M (02/29/2020)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 50 Texas A&M (02/29/2020)

50 UMBC (11/19/2019)
54 New Orleans (12/03/2019)
57 Liberty (12/29/2019)
58 Missouri St. (11/29/2019)

FIELD GOALS MADE 19 Mississippi St. (01/11/2020)
19 UMBC (11/19/2019)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 49 Texas A&M (02/29/2020)
49 Liberty (12/29/2019)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .311 (19-61) UMBC (11/19/2019)
.320 (24-75) Bowling Green (11/08/2019)

3 PT FG MADE 3 Georgia (03/07/2020)
3 Mississippi St. (01/11/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 New Orleans (12/03/2019)
17 Mississippi St. (01/11/2020)
17 Missouri St. (11/29/2019)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .115 (3-26) Georgia (03/07/2020)
.152 (5-33) UMBC (11/19/2019)

FREE THROWS MADE 1 Texas A&M (02/29/2020)
3 at Texas (01/25/2020)
3 at Tennessee (01/04/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 5 at Tennessee (01/04/2020)
6 at Texas (01/25/2020)
6 Northwestern St. (12/08/2019)
6 New Orleans (12/03/2019)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .111 (1-9) Texas A&M (02/29/2020)
.438 (7-16) UMBC (11/19/2019)

REBOUNDS 23 at Texas (01/25/2020)
24 Arkansas (01/08/2020)

ASSISTS 6 Missouri St. (11/29/2019)
9 Georgia (03/07/2020)
9 at Texas (01/25/2020)
9 Mississippi St. (01/11/2020)
9 Arkansas (01/08/2020)
9 Northwestern St. (12/08/2019)

STEALS 2 Texas A&M (02/29/2020)
2 at Auburn (02/08/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 New Orleans (12/03/2019)
0 vs Utah St. (N) (11/22/2019)
0 Bowling Green (11/08/2019)

TURNOVERS 5 at Arkansas (03/04/2020)
5 at Florida (02/26/2020)

FOULS 10 ETSU (12/18/2019)
11 Texas A&M (02/29/2020)
11 Liberty (12/29/2019)




